Features
◆ Smallest encapsulated 30 W converter
◆ 2” x 1” x 0.4” shielded metal package
◆ Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
◆ Single- dual- and triple output models
◆ Very high efficiency up to 91%
◆ Operating temp. range –40°C to +75°C

TEN 30WIN Series, 30 Watt
Page 1 of 4
Order code Input voltage
range
Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Efficiency
typ.
TEN 30-2410WIN 3.3 VDC / 7.5 A 86 %
TEN 30-2411WIN 5.1 VDC / 6.0 A 88 %
TEN 30-2412WIN 12 VDC / 2.5 A 89 %
TEN 30-2413WIN 15 VDC / 2.0 A 89 %
TEN 30-2421WIN 9 – 36 VDC + 5 VDC / 3.0 A –5 VDC / 3.0 A 88 %
TEN 30-2422WIN (24 VDC nominal) +12 VDC / 1.25 A –12 VDC / 1.25 A 87 %
TEN 30-2423WIN +15 VDC / 1.0 A –15 VDC / 1.0 A 87 %
TEN 30-2433WIN 3.3 VDC / 5.0 A +12 VDC / 0.416 A –12 VDC / 0.416 A 86 %
TEN 30-2434WIN 3.3 VDC / 5.0 A +15 VDC / 0.333 A –15 VDC / 0.333 A 86 %
TEN 30-2431WIN 5 VDC / 4.0 A +12 VDC / 0.416 A –12 VDC / 0.416 A 88 %
TEN 30-2432WIN 5 VDC / 4.0 A +15 VDC / 0.333 A –15 VDC / 0.333 A 88 %
TEN 30-4810 WIN 3.3 VDC / 7.5 A 86 %
TEN 30-4811WIN 5.1 VDC / 6.0 A 88 %
TEN 30-4812WIN 12 VDC / 2.5 A 90 %
TEN 30-4813WIN 15 VDC / 2.0 A 91 %